Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion
Repair (Major) - Residential - Renewal
186-21-000038-PRMT

Website:
https:/fwww.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-pro
aram
Date Certificate Issued: 06/21/2022
ork Description:  Major Repair; drainfield only
Applicant: Cano, Timothy Primary Contractor: SEE PROPERTY OWNER
Address: 85748 Northrup Creek Rd INFORMATION
Birkenfeld OR 97016 Owner (Property): OWNER
Phone: 503-364-9467
Email: thenoiselesst@gmail.com
Owner: Timothy Cano Property Address: 42885 Hillcrest Loop, Astoria, OR
Address: 85748 Northrup Creek Rd 97103
Birkenfeld OR 97016
Parcel: 80719DA02600 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 07 Section: 19DA
Lot Size: 1.00 acre Water Supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land Use Approval: NIA
Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling
Existing Proposed
Use of Structure: 3 bedroom - adding 1 4 bedroom
more to total
System Specifications
Type: Standard
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd. Proposed Flow: 450 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal. Min Dosing Tank Volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Standard  System Distribution Type: Equal
Drainfield Sizing: 300 linear ft.  Distribution Method: Equal
Media Type: Rock/Pipe  Media Depth: N/A
Trench Length: 300 linear ft. Rock Above Pipe: 2in.
Total Rock Depth: 4in. Rock Below Pipe: 6in.
Max Depth: 18in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: gt
Min Depth: 18in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A
Special Requirements
Groundwater Type: Not Applicable  Groundwater Depth: N/A

6/21/22:10:12:26AM
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Septic Permit 186-21-000038-PRMT Page 2 of 2

D 58:

A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed system and a list of all
materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitied prior to requesting a final inspection.

The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business {installer}

Install system in area shown on approved site plan

Vehicuwlar traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area

All roof drains must be directed away from the system

All tanks must be tested for watertightness.

Meet all required setbacks

The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent
All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications without written
approval

For product approval infarmation and manufacturer installation requirements see DEQ website at;
hitp:/fwww.deq.state.or.us/wgfonsite/onsite.htm

Tank to have water-tight riser to ground surface. Twenty- inch minimum diameter if less than 36-in deep. Thirty-inch minimum
diameter if greater than 36-in deep.

Green 18-gauge tracer wire required from tank to drainfield.

Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded on undisturbed earth.

Equal Distribution, all trench bottoms must be at the same elevation, Use Distribution boxes.

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.66 and Oregon Administrative Rules 340-71, this Certificate is issued as
evidence of satisfactory completion and installation of components as described in the permit at the location identified.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constilute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without falture. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is fikely to adversely affect the
soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering of
the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting or other soil modification activities.

This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard or
pollute public waters.

Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfili (cover) this system within 10 days after issuance
of this Certification of Satisfactory Completion,

Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it when
necessary.

System Inspection:  No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice; No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071: No

Comments; N/A

Lucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist |

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTHON:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Qregon Utility Nolification Center. These rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center, (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Ulility Notifisation Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

6/21/22:10:12:26AM ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



For Official Use  .y/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 186-21—000038-]%\5@\\&0

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or th 7.
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or rep“ B ?,“?-

of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The Department (or F\‘i‘“
Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless the UB\-\C' wE
Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt and acceptance of t@iﬁP\Ts
completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms that
are determined to be incomplete will be returned.
SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Twnshp: 8 Range: 07 Sect: 19DA
Name: Timothy Cano Lot: 02600
Property 42885 Hillcrest LOOP, Astoria, OR 97103
Address:
SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:
. Water tight
A. Tanks/Pumps System Type: verlfication®
Tanks(1) |Volume: ;'/0 O0 L / Compartments;, . ., ¢ rgManufacturer: Date:
Tanks(2) |Volume: Compartments: Manufacturer: Date;
Pump(s) |HP: [Model!Manuf. Float(s)Type(1): Model/Manuf.
Float(s)Type(2): Model/Manuf.
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) |Yes No Diameter: L/ H ASTM#Other: |Length: { & /
Pressure Transport Pipe |Yes No Diameter: ASTMi#/Other: Length:
C. Secondary Treatment Unit:
Sand Filter* |Yes No Type: Container Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe |Diameter: ASTM#/Cther: Length:
Manifold piping |Diameter: ASTM#/Other:; Length::
Internal Pump [HP: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(1) | Type: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) [Type: Maodel/Manufaclurer
ATT [Yes ,No ]Model:
Certified Maint. |Provider Name:

Operation and Maint. [Contract Received? l‘(es ]No [

D. Drainfield Media

Type (Gravel, Pipe orallernatlve’?) Z ,(‘ low /)rm ‘n P"Ff I

Distribution Box [YeSX/[No LL Pistrabydion  [3o0x

Drop Box |75 [No
Distribution Pipe [Yes [N [Diameter: 2/ 7 |ASTM#Other: |Lenath: 2267 |
Comment 7]/l(f( l'§ fé / _(.mm PTIAKIA 1('0 f? 5DX i VH( Thd 3&0!
of Brw [iPc. FiPlis G PYC 333U, Piua TiPClaisop COOE A
ofPubhc Hem’!h

“All Tanks(s) were tosted for water-lighiness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-073:9026(3)e Waste Water Prograimi
*"Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand -

fTPF”‘"
Application ID: 186-21-000038-PRMT, Owner Name:Timothy Cano Permit No. _Lgb:-i-ﬂ—‘“‘;?

Date _’,é%’—"-’l—’—‘



RECEIVED

SECTION 3 - As Built Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTEL SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within EOD.}UNf lI‘eB 2022
system. Show system setback distances from properly lines, structures, wells, streams, slc.

TG LATS 0P 6O PHRHT HEREFF

%\ka bé

s . Ll e FesT™ L{or)fg Qt/! =

S P |

i

Igot

Cros ) wintts /- e, Lines
’@‘i"
K]
r\‘

-0
Q O &
= é o\ |
— .€‘ 1
N . | .
[ e |
s . i
N~ . e |
~J I e
A S <
<
! 5
“ -
4,
™)
| L,____,__,._.,ﬁ N = AN S RS
|
SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)
I certify that the information provided on bolh pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance wilh
the permit and the rules regulating the conslruction of onsite wastewater reaiment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73),
/
Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certification#: [Print Name: /:‘Vf o I‘h y (W u O
Licensed Installer: |Yes No License#: 4 Cerlificalionit:
Owner/ Certified  |Signatus: Date; / Phaoneit; i
Installer: S (a [ ZEZ SO —2- ‘3@?’ C/ /é7
z = — L
SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: T —
Yes No Date: (Permittee) [yes N :
Notice Accepted Noﬁ[igd:| ' o 'Dale

If No, Reason for Non
Acceptance:

Clatsop County Department

: . of Public Health
Shsiiniant: _MWQMM_@%.M@S&Mgmm

Approved By _$Z27 ~

Papit-hlo L2 o —. 3. 7‘
Date 5:/’?/’: L2y

2

Application ID: 186-21-000038-PRMT, Owner Name:Timothy Cano



Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Septic Permit 503-325-9302

: ! ! : Fax: 503-325-2303
Repair (Major) - Residential - Renewal ety
186-21-000038-PRMT Website:

https://iwww.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/pa
ge/onsite-septic-system-program

Date issued: 1/28/21

Work description: Major Repair; drainfield only

Expiration date: 1/28/23

Applicant: Cano, Timothy

Address: 85748 Northrup Creek Rd
Birkenfeld OR 97016

Phone: 503-364-9467

Email: thenoiselesst@gmail.com

Business License: N/A

Primary contractor: SEE PROPERTY OWNER
INFORMATION
Owner (Property): OWNER

Owner: Timothy Cano Property address: 42885 Hillcrest Loop, Astoria, OR 97103
Address: 85748 Northrup Creek Rd
Birkenfeld OR 97016

Parcel: 80719DA02600 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 07 Section: 19DA
Lot size: 1.00 acre Water supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: Renewal Type of application: Repair (Major) - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: 01/03/2021
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Prnposedl
Use of structure: 3 bedroom - adding 1 more to total 4 bedroom
System Specifications
Type: Standard ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 450 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Standard System distribution Ttpe: Equal
Drainfield sizing: 300 linear ft. Distribution method: Equal
Media type: Rock/Pipe Media depth: N/A
Trench length: 300 linear ft. Rock above pipe: 2in.
Total rock depth: 4in. Rock below pipe: 6in.
Max depth: 18in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 9 ft.
Min depth: 18 in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A
Special Requirements
Stake out required: No
Groundwater type: Not Applicable Groundwater depth: N/A

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility

Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

1/25/22: 8:48:48AM

ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 186-21-000038-PRMT

Page 2 of 2

Conditions of approval

A finat inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built pian of the constructed
system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system rmust be completed and submitted prior

to reguesting a final inspection.

The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer)

‘Install system in area shown on approved site plan

Vehicuiar traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area

All roof drains must be directed away from the system

All tanks must be tested for watertightness.

Meet all required setbacks

The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by

the agent
All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications

without written approval

For product approval information and manufacturer instaliation requirements see DEQ website at:
hitp:/iwww.deq.state.or.us/wg/onsite/onsite.htm

Tank to have water-tight riser to ground surface. Twenty- inch minimum diameter if less than 36-in deep.
Thirty-inch minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep.

Green 18-gauge tracer wire required from tank to drainfisid.

Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded on undisturbed sarth.
Equal Distribution, all trench bottoms must be at the same elevation. Use Distribution boxes.

Have a copy of the approved plot plan and permit on site during construction and for all inspections. Submit a
complete As-Built and Materials list form prior fo final inspection on a3l construction-installation permits.

Modffications to the approved plan or proposed use need to be approved prior to installation. A
construction-installation permit is valid for one year from the date of issuance,

All work is to conform te Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes
i system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

install with dry soil conditions.

Vehicular trafflc and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

All roof drains must be directed away from the system area.

Meet all required setbacks.

A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility {prior to backfill) is required.

A final inspection request and notice form including a detatled and accurate as-built plan of the constructed
system and a list of alf materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted
prior to requesting a final inspection.

Lucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist |

1728/21

1/25/22: B:48:48AM
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820 Exchange St., Suite 100

Clatsop county Astoria, OR 97103
. ; ] (503) 325-9302 phone
Public Health/OnSite Septic System Program (503) 325-9303 fax
RECEIVED—
December 16, 2021 JAN 21 022
Reminder Permit Expirin oLATSOP GO, PUBLIC HEALTH \
DISER
s
Timothy Cano Permit # 186-21-000038 'p
42885 Hillcrest Lp Expiration Date: 1/28/2022
Astoria, OR. 97103 Property Description: 80719DA02600

On 1/28/2021 Clatsop County issued septic permit #186-21-000038 for the above described
property. The permit will expire on 1/28/2022. In order for us to assist you with completion of
your project, please review your files and check one of the options below. Please return all
paperwork and applicable fees to Clatsop County Onsite Septic System Program.

D I plan to use this permit. I understand that to receive a certificate of satisfactory completion,
I need to install the septic system according to the approved plans and submit a “Final
Inspection Request and Notice” form. These steps are required prior to covering the system
as well as prior to the permit expiration date.

I plan to renew this permit prior to the expiration date. I certify no changes have been made
to the approved plans and a renewal application will not be required. No field visit is

necessary, the fee is $275.00.

I plan to reinstate this permit within one year of the original permit expiration date. I certify
no changes have been made to the approved plans and a renewal application will not be
required. No field visit is necessary, the fee is $275.00.

Changes have been made. A completed application for renewal or reinstate, an updated
Land Use Compatibility (if required) and all other required documents shall be submitted.
The fee is $275.00

I do not intend to install the onsite septic system at this time. (NOTE: this option does not
apply to repair permits). I understand that the original permit is void one year after the
expiration date, and cannot be renewed or reinstated. Should I change my plans and decide

to install the s , a new permit must be obtained at the current permit fee price.
Signature: el Date: /- 20-22

Phone: JO3- 30‘7-‘[‘/67 Email: ’f & }sc/c N/




Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Transaction Receipt Astoria, Oregon 97103

i 503-325-9302

Record ID: 186-21-000038-PRMT Piii BOS-395.0503
IVR Number: 186011890646 health@co.clatsop.or.us

Receipt Number: 458383

Receipt Date: 1/21/22

https:/fwww.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran
Worksite address: 42885 Hillcrest: LOOP, Astoria, OR 97103

Parcel: 80719DA02600
Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date
1/21/22 1.00 Ea Permit transfer, reinstatement or 81-7205 $166.00 $166.00
renewal - no field visit
1/21/22 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
1/21/22 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Check number: 1001 Payer: Timothy Cano Payment Amount: $275.00
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $275.00

Printed: 1/21/22 10:42 am Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr



Septic Permit
Repair (Major) - Residential - New
186-21-000038-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us
Website:
https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/p
age/onsite-seplic-system-program

Date issued: 1/28/21
Work description: Major Repair; drainfield only

Expiration date: 1/28/22

Applicant: Cano, Timothy

Address: 85748 Northrup Creek Rd
Birkenfeld OR 97016

Phone: 503-364-9467

Email: thenoiselesst@gmail.com

Business License: N/A

Primary contractor: SEE PROPERTY OWNER
INFORMATION
Owner (Property): OWNER

Timothy Cano
85748 Northrup Creek Rd
Birkenfeld OR 97016

Owner:
Address:

Property address: 42885 Hillcrest Loop, Astoria, OR 97103

Parcel: 80719DA02600 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 07 Section: 19DA
Lot size: 1.00 acre Water supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Repair (Major) - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: 01/03/2021
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Propnsedl
Use of structure: 3 bedroom - adding 1 more to total 4 bedroom
System Specifications
Type: Standard ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 450 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Standard System distribution Ttpe: Equal
Drainfield sizing: 300 linear ft. Distribution method: Equal
Media type: Rock/Pipe Media depth: N/A
Trench length: 300 linear ft. Rock above pipe: 2in.
Total rock depth: 4in. Rock below pipe: 6in.
Max depth: 18 in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 9 ft.
Min depth: 18in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A
Special Requirements
Stake out required: No
Groundwater type: Not Applicable Groundwater depth: N/A

Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification

1/28/21: 2:18:35PM

Page 1 of 2

ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Page 2 of 2

Permit 186-21-000038-PRKMT

o

Conditions of approval

A final inspection request and nofice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed
system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior

fo requesting a final inspection.
The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer)

Install system in area shown on approved site plan

Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area

Ali roof drains must be directed away from the system

All tanks must be fested for watertightness.

Meet all required setbacks

The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made

by the agent
All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications

without written approvai
For product approval information and manufacturer installation requirements see DEQ website at:

http:/iwww.deq.state.or.usiwg/onsite/onsite. htm

Tank to have water-tight riser to ground surface. Twenty- inch minimum diameter If less than 36-in deep.
Thirty-inch minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep.

Green 18-gauge tracer wire required from tank to drainfield.

Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded on undisturbed

earth.
Equal Distribution, all trench bottoms must be at the same elevation. Use Distribution boxes.

Have a copy of the approved plot plan and permit on site during construction and for all inspections. Submit a
complete As-Built and Materials list form prior to final inspection on all construction-installation permits.

Modifications to the approved plan or proposed use need to be approved prior to installation. A
construction-installation permit is valid for one year from the date of issuance.

All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes
in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Install with dry soil conditions.

Vehicuiar traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

All roof drains must be directed away from the system area,

Meet all required setbacks.

A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorplion facility {prior to backfill) is required.

A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed
system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior
to requesting a final inspection.

Michael McNickle Public Health Director 1128121

1/28/21: 2:18:35PM Page 2 of 2 ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



REPAIR EVALUATION REPORT

Date: January 28, 2021

Dear Timothy Cano:

| evaluated the property referenced below to determine if an onsite wastewater disposal system that
complies with State of Oregon Rules could be located on the parcel. | approved this site for the
systems described in the “Approved System Specifications” section of the Field Worksheet. This
approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. The approval is valid
until the approved system is constructed under a Clatsop County construction permit or unless the
site is altered without approval from this office (excavation that could affect setbacks, placement of
wells or utilities, etc.). Alterations made to the site may invalidate this approval.

App. Name: Cano Application: # 186-21-000038 County: Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for: Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 7W/ S 19DA Tax Lot#:3600

If you believe the site evaluation is in error or that a variance from approval conditions is necessary,
please contact our office for more details.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 503-338-3686.

Yours truly,

il

Mike McNickle, PhD, MPH, REHS
Environmental Health Supervisor
Clatsop County Public Health

Attachments: Field Worksheet

cc. Planning Department




FIELD WORKSHEET

App. Name: Cano Application #: 186-21-000038 County: Clatsop
RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 7W / S 19DA Tax Lot#: 3600
Commercial Facility: [] Yes [ No Parcel Size; 1.0 acre

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Design flow: 450 gpd ~ Max # of bdrms: 4

Initial System Replacement System

[ ] Standard [ | Capping Fill [JATT Standard [_] Capping Fill [ JBottomless Sand Filter
[[IBottomless Sand Filter CJATT [[] Other

Tank: [} 1,000 gal. []1,500 gal. Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. [] 1,500 gal. [_] 2 compartment [ ] Other
{712 compartment [_] Other [_] effluent pump required [ Jeffluent filter required
Distribution Method: [} Equal [ ]Serial Distribution Method: Equal [ ] Serial

Absorption Disposal Absorption Disposal

Facility: linear. ft Facility: __sq. ft. Facility: _300 __linear. ft  Facility; 600 sq. fi.

" Max Depth Min Depth 18 " Max Depth 18 " Min Depth

Landscape Notes:
Slope: 0% Aspect: Eastto West Groundwater Type: N/A

Additional Conditions of Approval

1. *A complete site plan with scaled drawing indicating all needed measurements and components is required
before construction permit can be issued.

2. Equal system. 300 lineal feet.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.

4. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions.

5. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.

6. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided.

7. Recommend licensed instalier install all system components.

(81

*Required prior to issuance of construction permit.



Clatsop County
Onsite Septic System Program

RECEIVED
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100

' Astoria, Oregon 97103 JAN 22 2021
o 'ﬁ‘;\ Xy 2 0039 Phone 503 325- 930i/ = CLATSOP 00, UG HEALTH

www.co.clatsop.or.u \] \0\ 2\

Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System

Z5 749 /Vc)ﬁ"hfmﬂ CRLA

Malling Address (Street, PO Bog, City, Sta(e Zip)

SOB-2C4-T9¢7

Phone Number

Name

_lu/L.wa___

B. Legal Praperty Description

‘&Wm‘ o N \(\“&L_ ﬂr%@% /9.54/ | teie
nship Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
C/mls&f L .
Counlv Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: __ 42885 Hill ¢ fest- Lg ﬂls{oﬂm ok 37016

(Street, City, State, Zip)

Directions to Property

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Q?f(\i‘é? % ‘% = n\v&'oposed Facility ; Water Snpply
: . . (Yot \ : ;
,WSmgle Family Residence ‘/}—é% E(Single Family Residence ,&J Public yz péh \aater. ASS0unt,
_31, _— 2 %'( ‘kr\- Lkl\ Name *{/
Number of Bedrooms B Number of Bedrooms oPrivate_
qu l\»}k‘})q,s-::x_ bw.“’ Well, Spring, Shared
0 Other n RS 10ther -
D. Type of Application
01 Site Evaluation 0O Renewal Permit 1 Authorization Notice for:
0 Constructian 0 Exisling System Evaluation O Connecting to an Existing Systemn Not in Use
Permat Repair. 1 Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Apother
?fMa;m D/F \?:r\\ 1 Permit Reinstatement [ Mobile Home or House
1 Minor y 1 Compliance Record Review [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
O Alteration Permit 0 Personal Hardship
O Major C] Temparary Housing
[ Minor O Other-Please Specify .

If the required fee and attachmants are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as Incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
vour name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes,

By my signature | certify that the infarmation | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its' aythorized agents

permission e above described property for the sole purpose of this application / /

_ 27 o , /72 /71

Signature Date /

imothy Cano . 5002~ 3¢ Y~ g467 thenpisc less ﬁﬁmmu [ tor
Applicant’s Nam?{(lﬂlmse Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Apphmm s E-Mail Address

55748 dorthrap (R &L, Eitkanfeid, of 9ol

Apphcnnl s Mailing Address

Applicant is the wner [ Authorized Representative 1 Licensed Septic Installer

0 Authorization Attached G W NS X\-\J '\*(4 ’ ,

Installers Name




Clatsop County

Onsite Septic System Program '
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 HECENED
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone 503 325-9302 JAN 22 20
www.co.clatsop.or.us GL_ATSOP C0. PUBLIC HEALTH
B-N- ADR- S (g VG -2\ 000 0 3%

L ® N s w

L
12

13.

14.

Existing Septic System Description

Please answer the following questions as completely as possible, and to the best of your knowledge.

Your existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

%eptic Tank isposal Trenches ] Capping Fill [J Sand Filter
[ Seepage Bed [0 Cesspool or Pit [ Unknown
[0 Other (describe):

When was your septic system installed? C}/Z ‘?/7 Z 7

Date Permit Number
Tank material: oncrete  []Steel [JPlastic or Fiberglass  [J Unknown

Septic tank volume (in gallons): /o0

When was the septic tank last pumped? (Attach receipt if available) [A'/? l

Number of disposal trenches: 2

Total length of disposal trenches (in feet): 70

Do you propose to use the existing septic system? ﬁYes [0 No

Is your septic system currently in use? [1VYes W\lo
If no, date of last use: UN knpwn

If the septic system currently serves a dwelling, !
How many bedrooms in the dwelling? 22 How many people occupy the dwelling?

How many bedrooms will be in the proposed dwelling? L/ How many occupants? 5

If the septic system serves a business,

How many total employees are there? Type of business:

Is there a proposed change of use of your structure (home or business)?  [J Yes )Sﬂo
If yes, please explain:

Provide a plot plan (sketch) on the reverse side of this form showing the best estimated or actual
measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal trenches, property lines, easements,
existing structures, driveways, and water supply. Indicate the direction north. If you are proposing to
replace the septic system, indicate the test hole location.

By my signature, | certify that the above information and the plot plan on the reverse side of this form are
accurate and true the best of my knowledge.

Signature: W | Date: //é/;ﬁ/
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RECEIVED
IT f 4 JAN 22 202
‘ E RRY Scmsop C0. PUBLIC HEALTH
PLUMB G Borconcs

415 GATEWAY AVE ASTORIA, OR 97103 —503.325.5180 www.terrysplumbingllc.com

O N T

January 21°, 2021

Terry’s Plumbing and Septic was able to locate the Distribution box at 42885 Hillcrest Loop Astoria, Or
97103. We found about 70ft worth of ABS perforated pipe with drain rock. The water was tested at the
distribution box and is taking water very well,
David Gustafson, Septic Inspector
CCB#202028



RECEIVEp
AGENCY REVIEW & APPROVAL FORM

All information on this form must be filled out and signed by approving ageﬁ,&J 22 2021

. ALATSOp o
1. JOB SITE INFORMATION (To be completed by applicant/owner/agent.): el PUBLIC HEALTH
Job Site Address: 17’2 gf’ D /%//t et~/ aar/ City: AS for e
Owner: ﬁ’?&f‘ﬂ v LaiPen Phone: 203~ 26q-949¢7

A
Address: §Z577§§ 4_,//3; l’ﬁ’%/glr;ﬂ /2 /gu(/ EDz}’/ém‘F}/d/f ol 4 P7046 Email: Theno. S /csqf@ﬁﬁ?;y*?:(aq

Agent:

Proposed Development/Construction: f{.’ W{oc[c/}uz—. the libehen , /j/j; ﬁ? b Decthrmera 22 84 IZ‘Q“ marn
'Qc’dr)a'ﬁj '-'—t‘/-i?c Cefo o 1 !

Map ID:

2. ONSITE WASTEWATER OR LOCAL SEWER DISTRICT: % - N ~ ) O\\bﬂ ~ (() (VRS

_\15%& N

Agency Signature: cal

Name Printed: ‘QWW\OHI'Q_ ‘&fﬂ\(ﬂ@j&p Title: PCMmﬁAV Neeh Date: _\ ’j 1,2-[) |

Remarks: \"“\ aS cveliod Cﬁ-r Vnaioy QUL purmb F S\@Oh\iﬁl VE (- 20 00y
Contact'the local sewer district‘s'erving you!lr prupéhy OR Clatsop County Environmental Health for septic approval

Permit Needed: 'Yes d\ No [] Site Approved: Yes{J{Z_LI No []

3. WATER DISTRICT OR PROOF OF WATER RIGHTS FROM WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Gallons per minute:

Agency Signature:

Name Printed: Title: Date:

Remarks:

Contact the local Water District serving your property OR
Water Resources Dept, 725 Summer 5t NE Suite 202, Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 986-0500 FAX (503) 986-0904

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:

Water/Fire Flow: Number of Hydrants: Hydrant Location(s):

Agency Signature:

Name Printed: Title: Date:

Remarks:

Contact the local Fire Department serving your property

5. MANUFACTURED MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT ----- CLATSOP COUNTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION:

Agency Signature:

Name Printed: Title: Date:

Remarks:

Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation, 820 Exchange St Suite 210, Astoria, OR 97103 Phone: (503) 325-8522 FAX (503) 338-3638
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Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Transaction Receipt Astoria, Oregon 97103
Record ID: 186-21-000038-PRMT 503-325-9302
Fax: 503-325-9303

IVR Number: 18601 1890646 health@co.clatsop.or.us

Receipt Number: 455221

Receipt Date: 1/26/21

https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran
Worksite address: 42885 Hillcrest LOOP, Astoria, OR 97103
Parcel: 80719DA02600

Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date

1/26/21 1.00 Ea Repair (major) - single family dwelling 81-7204 $581.00 $581.00
1/26/21 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
1/26/21 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $10000 777777777777777 $10000
Payment Method: Check number: 98 Payer: Timothy Cano Payment Amount: $690.00
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $690.00

Printed: 1/26/21 1:33 pm Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

isti i . 0P 6O PURLIG HEALTH
Existing System Evaluation Report for Onsite ouATReR 8

Wastewater Systems

State of Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Onsite Program

185 East Seventh Ave, Suite 100

Eugene, OR 97401

Piease answer the following questions completely. Do not leave any blank responses. Write unknown if
unknown. Refer to Oregon Administrative Ruie 340-071-0155 for more information, and please
visit http:/Awww cregon.govideg/Residential/Pages/Septic-Smart. aspx

Caatily

Septic System Owner-Provided Information:

Property Owner{s){Sellers). Timothy Cano Telephone: 1-503-369-9467

Site Address: 42885 Hillcrest Loop Cigy: Astoria Zip Code: 37103

County: Clatsop , Lot Size; | 8Cre Acres/Square Feet {circle units)
08-8-18DA-2600

Legal Description:

Age of wastewater treatment system 44 {years) s there a service contraet for system components? No
Dhate the septic tank was last pumpedwf_\f_‘ﬁm‘ (please attach receipt if available)

Number of people occupying dwelling UnOCCUp'EEﬁ_ If unoccupied, for kow long has it been vacant? NA

Was this seetion completed by the evaluator because owner or agent was unavailable? Yes

The above informatien is true and to the best of my knowledge.

Date {(MM/DI/YYYY} Signature of Owner, or agent it present

print): David Gustafson

Name of person performing evaluation (please
i

Certification:

[ installer [l Professional Engineer

[ Maintenance Provider [Tl Environmental Health Specialist
National Association of Wastewater Technicians [] Waste Water Specialist

[] Other: DEQ approved in writing (please describe)

Certification Number: 13658ITC

Business name 1 E/7Y's Septic Email david@terryssepticlic.com
Business address 415 Gateway Ave Astoria, OR 97103 phone 1-503-325-5180
Date of Evaluation: 01/04/2021 (MMDD/YYYY)

I hereby certify, by my signature, that I meet ali of the qualifications required to perform onsite wastewater
system evaluations in the state of Oregon pursuant to OAR 340-071-0155.

01/04/2021 David Gustafson
Pate (MM/DD/YY YY) Signature of Qualificd Septic System Evaluator

Page 10f8 Updated 12/29/2016



Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
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RECEIVED

JAN 11 2071
GHATRER 08 PURLIG HeaLTy

General System Information

The Existing System Evaluation Report form contains 8 pages. Some of the guestions on this
form may not pertain to the system being evaluated, as there are many system designs. If you (the
seplic system evaluator) are unable te answer any of the guestions on this form please indicate, in
writing, why this information was 1ol availabie at the time the evaluation was completed.

The existing septic system consists of {check all that applyk

Cesspool

Disposat Trenches/ Leach Lines
Capping Fill

Sand Filter

Septic Tank

Dosing Tank
Multi-compartment Tank
Seepage Bed

Other

I
NS

Mote: Cesspools may be used only 1o serve existing sewage loads and if failing only be replaced with
a scepage pit system on lots that are too small to accommodate a standard system or other alternative
onsite system.

There is a permit for the septic system [Zlves [_No [[Junknown

-

Lok

Permit Number(s) 77-204

Year original septic system instalted: 1877 (YYYY) [ JNo record of instaliation date
Dates of subsequent repairs or alterations: NA (YYYY)

All plumbing fixtures are connected to the septic system Myes [INo i JUnknown

If you answered “No™ or “unknown.” please deseribe below:

No water or fixtures to lest during home remodel.

Additional Comments:

Overall Septic System Status

Discharge of sewage to the ground surface CYes No INone observed
Discharge of sewage to surface waters [_]Yes [/]No | INone observed
Sewage backup into plumbing fixtures [ Yes [JNo [ZJUnknown

Additional Comments:

Septic tank

In order to fully describe the condition of the tank, the septic tank may need (o be pumped., Please
indicate below if the septic system tank was pumped during the course of tis evaluation.

[

Septic tank was pumped during the course of /s evaluation Yes [ JNo

If the septic tank was NOT pumped during the course of this evaluatios, please explain (g.g.
septic system owner deciined to have the tank pumped ete):

Page 2 of 8



Oregon Department of Environmental Quality HECE‘VED

e The septic tank material is:

i Concrete
ﬂ: Sieel
{1 Plastic
7] Fiberglass
71 Other (explain)
I Unknown
o 1Isthe septic lank accessible? W]ves T No

e Septic tank volume in gatlons 1000
s Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply. add comments below as needed
[} Permit Records |/t Measured ] Stamped on Tank [ Other
o Septic tank risers are at ground level lves [_INe
o Tank appears to be free from defects, leaking and signs of deterioration [/]Yes [ No
If you answered “No,” please describe the condition of the septic tank below. For example,

evidence of gas corrosion, cracks, leaks, etc.

e Septic tank lid(s) is intact lves [_INo

o Septic tank baffles are intact: Inlet [/]Ves [ INo Outlet [Zlves [No

e Baffle material - Inlet TPlastic fZConerete | Metal Outlet [TPlastic o /Concrete | Metal
Effluent filter is present [(Jyes ¥INo

o Effluent filter is free of debris [_]Yes [[JNo [/INot Applicable

e Liguid level in lank relative to invert of outlet [/JAt [JAbove [IBelow

H above or below invert outlet. please explain:

e Scumn jayer 6 (inches) Sludge layer 8 {inches)
o Scum and Shudge layer more than 35% of the /ofal tank volume [ Yes [INo
Indicate where sludge measured from: [intet (V]Middle [ JOutiet

s  Additional Comments;

4. Dosing tank / Pump Basin

Dosing tanks use a pump to send effluent to a treatment unit or a soil absorption field.
e The septic system has a dosing tank MYes iNo
(1f *No,” skip the rest of section 4}

e At the time of this evaluation the powes was on to test the pump(s): [ves [[iNo

Page 3 0of8



Gregon Department of Environmental Quality RECE’VED

»  Dosing tank capacity (zallons) OI-AT@
e Tank volume determined by: Check all that appiy, add comments below as needed ﬁygéfgﬂgﬂm
(] Permit Records [_] Measured [_] Stamped on Tank [_] Other

s Daosing tank material

e Dosing tank appears to be watertight and in good condition CYes [No

o Dosing tank iid is intact [JYes [_INo

e Electrical compaonents are scaled and watertight [ves [INo

o Pumyp/ siphon is functionat [ JYes [ No

¢ Type of Pump [ |Demand dose [ [Time dose

e Pump control mechanism is functional (floats. pressure transducer) Clyes [INo

e  There is a high water alarm [_JYes [_INo

= The high water alarm (audible and visual) is working [yes [No [ INot Applicable
¢ Type of screen

¢ Screen is ciean and free of debris [_iYes [_INo - Screen cleaned for this evaluation [Jves [INo

s Scum/ siudge present in Dosing tank [_JYes [ [No
e Seum laver {inches) Sludge layer {inches}

= Additional Comments:

5. Soil absorptien system
The soii absorption system is a set of trenches that receives effluent from the septic tank and
filters the effluent before it eniers the groundwater,
e  The septic systerns has a soil absorption system ives [TiNo [ JUnknown
o Was the soil absorption system part of the evaluation? [JYes [ JNo [/]See note below
If the soil absorption system was not evaluated, please explain below (for example unable o
locate, client did not authorize this part of the evaluation}:

Records do not show an as huilt with location, records mention tile field. Unable to locate.

e  Absorption distribution [/JEqual [_[Serial [[IPressure [IEqual via pressure
o Absorption lines construction material:

] Gravel and pipe [_] Chamber Tile [] Polystyrene foam and pipe {_|Other
»  Absorption distribution unit(s): [_]dropbox [_Jhydrosplitter [(Jequal distribution box
[ Intact {_] Damaged [/] N/A

e Absorption distribution unit(s) are free of debris or sofids [ JYes [INo EZ] N/A

Page 4 of 8



RECEN g,

Oregon Department of Environmental Guality

e Locate all drain lines in soil absorption sysiem { ]Yes [/INo Q&érg@g& PUQHC p
Total length of drain lines Unknowr(ft} ALy
Lengths determined by [IPhysically uncovering portions of system/probing [JWritten records
[CIFish tape [_]Electronic locator [ ] camera

»  Absorption area appears to be free from roads. vehicular wraffic, structures, livestock, deep-rooted
plants etc.

Ives [[No

IT you answered “No,” please describe below:

= Absorption area appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts IYes [ No

e Evidence of ponding in absorption area or distribution unit(s) [Jves [INo

»  The soil absorption system replacement arca assigned in the permit record appears to be intact:
[MYes [INo /] Replacement area not identified in permit record

If you answered “No.” please explain below:

=  Additional Comments:
Was able to probe and find signs of the drain field, but exact size is unknown. Level in lank

shows drain fleld is working properly.

6. Sand Filter System
There are different sand filter system designs used in Oregon. Not every sand filter system will
contain all of the components mentioned below, e pumps. The owner of a sand filter system
permitted on or after January 2, 2014 must maintain an annuai service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previcus two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

s The septic system has a sand filter [_jYes [/]No

{If “No,” skip the rest of section 6)

s Type of sand filter

] Iatermiteent
[ Recirculating
[} Bottomless

o Sand filter container appears free from defects, leaks and signs of deterioration: [(ves [INo

Page 5of 8



Qragon Department of Envirenmentat Quality RECE' VED
JAN 11 o0

e Sand filter unit appears to be free from roads, vehicular traffic. structures, Iives{ochﬂm-&m{ed

90 PUBLI He

plants etc.

[(Tyes T _INo

It you answered “No,” please describe below:

o Sand filter appears to be free from surface water runoil and down spouts Cives [No
o Evidence of ponding in/ on sand filter media surface Cves [No
o Surface access to manifold and valves [ |Yes [:]Nb
»  Monitoring ports are present [ _[Yes [ JNo
s Lateral lines flushed and equal distribution verified [_]Yes [CNo
e The sand filter has a pump [ J¥es [ No
(If “No”, skip the rest of section 6)
¢ Pump vault appears to be watertight and in good condition (lyes [No [NrA
»  Pump is functional [ JYes [ JNo
e Pump control mechanism is functional (floats. pressure transducer) [dves [ No
s High water alarm in pump vauit {audible and visual) is working [ TYes [ No

o Pump electrical components are sealed and watertight [ves [ No

& Additional Comments:

7. Alternative Treatment Technology System
The owner of an ATT system must maintain an annuat service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner. or the
contracled Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

Note* Some ATT systems may have a WPCF permit. Please contact the local Health Department
or the DEQ fo obtain a copy of the WPCF permit.

e The septic system has an Alternative Treatment Technology (ATT) [JYes [/INo
(If *No,” skip the rest of section 7)

e Please provide the product name, system 1D number, and manufacturer name beiow:

Prodtuct name
System 1D number
Masnufacturer name

Fage 6 of B



Oregon Department of Environmental Quabty RECE,VEB

e  Previous two vears of maintenance records are available [JYes [ JNo N 11 202
If you answerad “No,” please explain below: BLATRAR 6
7 i :PUBHCHEAL
* TH

»  Previous two years of maintenance records are attached to this form [Mves T INo
I{ you answered “No,” please explain below:

s Additional Comments:

8. Please attach a copy of the following items to this form. Contact the DEQ, or the focal Heallh
Department to locate these items.
»  The septic system permit(s) to this form, if available
¢  The as-built drawing(s) to this form, it available
s The Certificate of Satisfactory Completion to this form. if available
¢ Additional Comments:
See attached

. Provide a Site Plan

s Please provide a sketch of the complete system (show only sysiem compaonents that were
evaluated) on page 8 of this form. if a copy of the original “as-built™ drawing is not avaitable.

o Please provide a sketeh of the complete system on page 8 of this form if the original "as-buii”
drawing is nof accurate or representative of the existing system.

o Il the original “as-buiit” drawing is available for copy, and the original appears to be accurate and
representative of the existing system, write “see attached as-built” on page 8 of this form,
redrawing the systent is unnecessary.

s Additional Comments:

See below

10. Disclaimer:
This evaluation report describes the septic system as il exists on the date of evaluation and to the
extent that components and operation of the system are reasonably observable. DEQ recognizes
that this evaluation report does not provide assurance or any warranty that the system will operate
properly in the future.

11. 1 hereby certify, by my signature, that the above information and the plot plan on the next page of
this form are accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

01/04/2021 David Gustafson
Date Signature of Qualified Septic System Evaluator

Page 7 of &
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Provide a Site Plan in the space below: Show the actual or best estimate measurements 0‘[’{:0%& %‘g
that were confirmed during this evaluation; septic lank, soil absorption system, property lines (if knowr™
casements (if known), existing structures. driveways, and water supply {water lines and wells). Draw to
scale and indicate the direction north,

Oregon Department of Environmentat Quality

Shed _
: 'Dri.veway

1000 Gal tank

~ Drain Field Area ;M%4ijwi>mm

House

AN

North

Page 8 of 8



Annette Brodigan

— e e

From: Eileen Ystad
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 12:11 PM
To: Alejandro Bancke; Adam Niles; Annette Brodigan; Clancie Adams; DeeAnne McCall

(dee@pacifictittecompany.com); Carlson, Jodi; Julia Decker; Paul Putkey; Vance Swenson
Subject: PARTITION PLAT 2019-019
Attachments: tp8_7_19da.pdf; PP2019-019-1.pdf; PP2019-019-2.pdf
Greetings:

Partition Plat 2019-019 was recorded Friday, November 8, 2019 as Instrument Number 201908563 for Aaron J. and Kelly
Barendse. A copy of the plat and the updated Assessor map are attached.

The updated map and taxlot numbers are: \ - . v L (\S*\‘- N
PARCEL 1 807190402600 —> has 58S focm howser addeesr HAX TS Hillecesh Loy Wiveia
PARCEL 2 80719DA02605 — \jo anr \o Y

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Litoer Fstad

Semior gaffa;fqa,{of

Cltsyp County Ascessment & Taration
820 Lackange Street Sute 200
Astoria, OR 97103

503-338-3747

Cheve: Thic is Yhe I8 garkihion
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Across from Knappa Prizery School

. south of inappa CrossroadSep, .. jre_are

'p
ADDRESS, <t

o by Box 571, Astoria, Ure,

CITY:

FILE CODE:

TYPE OF ESTABLSHMENT OR FACILITY: (SPECIFY EXACT TYPE; L.E., GROUP CARE - HOSPITAL, DAY NURSERY, ETC.)

A—DISPOSAL SITE
B—FOSTER HOME
C—GROUP CARE
D—ICE PLANT
E——INDUSTRIAL PREMISE
F—INSTITUTION
G—LABOR CAMP
H—PRIVATE PREMISE X

3-8. R (o‘/d;ln

I——PROPOSED BLDG. SITE

J—PUBLIC PREMISE

<3
K—PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM /fm'c:% PP (,Uﬁ-’f‘a{?& (—@

L——SCHOOL

M—SUMMER CAMP

N—SWIMMING POOL
O—MILK ESTABLISHMENT

p——

SAMPLES COLLECTED DATE

RESULT

TESTS PERFORMED DATE

RESULT

COMPLAINT REGISTERED BY
COMPLAINANT'S REMARKS

ON

FIELD INSPECTION RECORD COMPLETED:

SANITATION SERVICE RECORD LHS-8 REV. 10.58

SKETCHES, GRAPH, DIAGRAM (SHOW LOCATION)

RECORD CODE

TITLE OF FORM

-

ICE FACTORY INSPECTION FORM

SCHOOL AND INSPECTION FORM

SCHOOL PLANT SURVEY REPORT

REPORT ON PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE

FOSTER HOME REPORT

VA HOME LOAN REPORT

STATE VET LOAN REPORT

FHA HOME LOAN REPORT

OTHER HOME LOAN REPCORT

O |0 o [N o (u|p jwin

-~

-
—

n

RECORD CODE

DATE FORM COMPLETED

LHS-B 6-64

SP*7161.333




OWNER

DATE ENTER VERY BRIEFLY—OFFICE AND FIELD VISIT DATA, PHONE CALL DATA, TRANSCRIPT OF LETTERS WORKER
7--20-565F Recuest from s, Biorg for visit to help layout sewace disp., svstem,
Yant to put in new septic tan: and tile field, {CV,
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